----------------------------------------------------------   -------------  ----------------  -----------   -----------   ---------
Total   24,226   299   8,695
==========================================================   =============  ================  ===========   ===========   =========

   74 |  Information Document

   Merger effects
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Dividend   Incorporation   Treasury s.   Cancellation   Capital   Cost   Olivetti
   payment   Olivetti spa   of   & distr. of   TI   Allocation   incr. and   Sub   of  spa after
from TI s.p.a.   before Merger   TI s.p.a.   reserves   shares   of deficit   exchange   total   financing   Merger
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------

Edgar Filing: TELECOM ITALIA S P A - Form 6-K

72

   25,792   (25,792)
   2,842   2,842   2,842
   179   1,287   1,287   1,466
   1   12,678   12,678   12,679
   31,084   (31,084)   (31,084)
   798   15,010   22,950   37,960   38,758
   56   588   (334)   254   310
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   32,118   29,563   (334)   (5,292)   23,937   56,055
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   70   70   70
   6   4,292   4,292   4,298
   1,756   3,468   3,468   90   5,314
   (25)   (2,958)   (2,958)   (2,983)
   (336)   (3,145)   (3,145)   (3,481)
   (296)   (4,238)   (4,238)   (4,534)
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   1,105   (2,511)   (2,511)   90   (1,316)
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   33,223   27,052   (334)   (5,292)   21,426   90   54,739
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   (3)   (968)   (968)   (971)
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   33,220   26,084   (334)   (5,292)   20,548   90   53,768
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   8,545   300   300   8,845
   511   6,937   3,726   3,726   10,663
   (6,240)   (6,240)
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   511   9,243   4,025   4,025   13,268
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   20,875   11,848   11,848   32,723
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   3,298   5,451   1,305   6,756   90   10,144
   (511)   (1,290)   (2,698)   (2,698)   (3,988)
   1,094   527   527   1,621
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   (511)   3,102   3,280   1,305   4,585   90   7,776
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   (511)   23,977   15,128   1,305   16,433   90   40,500
--------------   -------------  -------------   -----------   ------------   ----------   --------- ---------  ---------  ---------
   33,220   15,128   1,305   4,025   20,458   90   53,768
==============   =============  =============   ===========   ============   ==========   ========= =========  =========  =========

   75 |  Information Document

Olivetti S.p.A. - pro-forma income statement for the year ended 31 December 2002

   Cancellation of
   Olivetti  Telecom Italia
   spa   investment   Telecom
(in millions of euros)   before Merger   write-down   Italia spa